El Dorado Water Utilities

500 NORTH WASHINGTON » P, O. BOX 1587 * EL DORADO, AR 71731 (870) B62-645)

February 9, 2007

Mr. John Lamb, District Field Inspector
ADEQ Water Division

P. O. Box 8913

Little Rock, AR 72219-8913

NPDES Permit No. AR(Q033723
Dear Mr. Lamb:

In response to your letter dated January 29, 2006 and received in our office on February 8,2007,
please be advised of the corrective action taken on the items as follows:

1. The last inspection of Miller Transporters conducted May 23, 2006 did include verification of
the self-monitoring conducted by the IU and will be on all subsequent inspection reports. (See
attached inspection sheet.)

2. Meters have now been installed on all categorical process waste streams and data is currently
being collected.

3. A phone log has been implemented since your inspection. The only notification of violation,
which was actually was not a violation since it was never discharged, was documented in said

phone log. (See attached phone log.)

If you have any questions concerning this response, please feel free to contact me at (870) 862-
6451,

Sincerely,

7 X ettt

T. Harold Baker
Treatment Superintendent

Enclosures



El Dorado Water Utilities
Industrial Inspection Sheet

Date: 05/23/06

Time: 10:30 am

Industry: Miller Transporters

Address: 2812 Northwest Avenue, El Dorado, AR 71730

Mailing Address: P. 0. Box 1392, El Dorado, AR 71730

Contact Person: Tommy Jones 862-554]

Alternate Contact: Tommy Greer 862-554]

Industry Description: Bulk transport company.

Description Of Processes: Wash water from trailers is pumped into a three pit
system. The first pit contains the wash water. From the first pit the water goes through a

oil separator. The oil and grease goes into the second pit and the cleaned water goes into
the third pit for ph adjustment and discharge to the city system.

Categorical Determination: N/A

Monitoning Frequency: monthly

Parameters Monitored: cadmium, chromium, copper, nickel, zinc, VOA, and
annually BNA and Phenols.

Compliance: Yes, but they are being required to bold each sample until results are
obtained and deemed suitable for discharge to the system.

Future Plans: No expansion plans.

Past Years Pretreatment Performance; Chromium, nickel have been recurring
problems during the year and has caused Miller to be in significant noncompliance for
2006.
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Self Monitoring Data: Verified that Miller is using correct analytical method for self
monitoring and are using Method 4500-h from Standard Methods 2005 edition.
Also reviewed self monitoring records.

Allen Gilliam was also present at this inspection.
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El Dorado Water Utilitics NOV 0 5 200

500 NORTH WASHINGTON * P. O. BOX 1587 * EL DORADO, AR 7Y73CI (470} 862-6451

November 5, 2007

Mr. Greg Hurley

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality

5301 Northshore Drive

North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317

RE: Permit NO. : AR0033723 AFIN: 70-00341

Dear Mr. Hurley:

In response to your letter dated October 25, 2007, please find attached the response
I sent to Mr. John Lamb on February 9, 2007. If you have any questions concerning
this response, please feel free to contact me at (870) 862-6451.

Sincerely,

o A

T. Harold Baker
Treatment Superintendent

Enclosures
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El Dorado Water Utilitics

500 NORTH WASHINGTON « P. O. BOX 1587 * EL DORADO, AR 71731 (870) 862-6451

February 9, 2007

M. John Lamb, District Field Inspector
ADEQ Water Division

P. O. Box 8913

Little Rock, AR 72219-8913

NPDES Permit No. AR0033723
Dear Mr. Lamb:

In response to your letter dated January 29, 2006 and received in our office on February 8,2007,
please be advised of the corrective action taken on the items as follows:

1. The last inspection of Miller Transporters conducted May 23, 2006 did include verification of
the self-monitoring conducted by the IU and will be on all subsequent inspection reports. (See
attached inspection sheet.)

2. Meters have now been installed on all categorical process waste streams and data is currently
being collected.

3. A phone log has been implemented since your inspection. The only notification of violation,
which was actually was net a violation since it was never discharged, was documented in said

phone log. (See attached phone log.)

If you have any questions concerning this response, please feel free to contact me at (870) 862-
6451.

Sincerely,

”"7/%/%4/5/

T. Harold Baker
Treatment Superintendent

Enclosures



El Dorado Water Utilities
Industrial Inspection Sheet

Date: 05/23/06

Time: 10:30 am

Industry: Miller Transporters

Address: 2811 Northwest Avenue, El Dorado, AR 71730
Mailing Address: P. 0. Box 1392, El Dorado, AR 71730
Contact Person: Tommy Jones 862-5541

Alternate Contact: Tommy Greer 862-5541
Industry Description: Bulk transport company.

Description Of Processes: Wash water from trailers is pumped into a three pit
system. The first pit contains the wash water. From the first pit the water goes through a

oil separator. The oil and grease goes inte the second pit and the cleaned water goes into

the third pit for ph adjustment and discharge to the city system.

Categorical Determination: N/A
Monitoring Frequency: monthly

Parameters Monitored: cadmium, chromium, copper, nickel, zinc, VOA, and
annually BNA and Phenols.

Compliance: Yes, but they are being required to hold each sample until results are
obtained and deemed suitable for discharge to the system.

Future Plans: No expansion plans.

Past Years Pretreatment Performance: Chromium, nickel have been recurring
problems during the year and has caused Miller to be in significant noncompliance for
2006.



Self Monitoring Data: Verified that Miller is using correct analytical method for self
monitoring and are using Method 4500-h from Standard Methods 2005 edition.
Also reviewed self monitoring records.

Allen Gilliam was also present at this inspection.
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PHONE CALL LOG

INDUSTRY: Miller Transporters
CONTACT: Tommy Jones
DATE: 02/05/07

REASON FOR CALL: Notified Tommy that the sample from 01/30/07 was
ok to discharge.



PHONE CALL LOG

INDUSTRY: Miller Transporters
CONTACT: Tommy Jones
DATE: 01/19/07

REASON FOR CALL: Notified Tommy that the sample from 01/08/07 was
ok to discharge.



PHONE CALL LOG

INDUSTRY: Miller Transporters

CONTACT: Tommy Jones

DATE: 12/18/06

REASON FOR CALL: Notified Tommy that the sample from 12/13/06

contained 7.3 mg/I of zinc and was not to be discharged to the collection
system.



